



# Pepsi Diving Cup 2019

## Club Natación Metropole

### Las Palmas



02 January 2019 ~ 04 January 2019

### Detailed Results

7.0.2.0

#### B Girls - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Emma Larcada Herrera (2005) -- CN Metropole</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	66.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	101.70	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	135.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	173.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	43.20	216.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	262.30	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	298.30	
<b>2 Jenna Hernández (2006) -- CN Sacoa</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	57.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	93.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	122.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	35.70	158.15	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	39.10	197.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	37.40	234.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	265.65	
<b>3 Carla Martínez Cabrera (2004) -- CN Metropole</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	59.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	98.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	127.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	28.90	156.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	36.80	192.85	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	31.05	223.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.0			15.5	37.20	261.10	
<b>4 Lía Rodríguez Glatz (2005) -- CN Metropole</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	51.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	83.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	104.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	136.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	29.00	165.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5			8.5	17.85	183.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	209.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

<http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/>

Page 1 / 23

15:47, 07 February 2019



Paseo Alonso Quesada S/N  
35005 - Las Palmas de Gran Canaria  
928 244 346  
informacion@cnmetropole.com

[cnmetropole.com](http://cnmetropole.com)



Ayuntamiento  
de Las Palmas  
de Gran Canaria

## B Girls - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Melina Pappas (2004) -- Honvéd</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	52.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	75.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	103.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	129.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	22.80	152.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	187.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	0.5	0.5	0.5	1.5	2.0			2.5	5.00	192.85	

## B Girls - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Emma Larcada Herrera (2005) -- CN Metropole</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	8.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	6.5	8.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	35.20	76.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	26.10	102.25	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	36.10	138.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	175.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	46.80	221.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	53.20	275.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	49.00	324.10	
<b>2 Lía Rodríguez Glatz (2005) -- CN Metropole</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	37.80	37.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	31.20	69.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	100.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	135.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	173.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	40.70	213.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	252.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	50.40	302.60	
<b>3 Carla Martínez Cabrera (2004) -- CN Metropole</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	65.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	100.95	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	33.25	134.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	162.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	37.40	199.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	244.00	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.5	4.5			14.0	35.00	279.00	
<b>4 Jenna Hernández (2006) -- CN Sacoa</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			17.5	31.50	63.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	91.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	35.70	126.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	33.00	159.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	202.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	247.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	273.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## B Girls - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Melina Pappas (2004) -- Honvéd</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	25.90	25.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	59.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	34.20	93.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	113.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	139.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.5	30.00	169.65	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	2.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	194.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	221.85	

## B Girls - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jenna Hernández (2006) -- CN Sacoa</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	64.80	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	34.85	99.65	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	2.0	4.0	3.0	2.5	4.0			9.5	18.05	117.70	2
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	32.20	149.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	194.90	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	33.80	228.70	

## B Boys - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Matthew Hibbert (2006) -- Aquarijn</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	52.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	72.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	107.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	146.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	176.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	219.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	33.35	252.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	292.15	
<b>2 Josef Hugo Sorejs (2005) -- USK Praha</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	54.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	78.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	18.70	97.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	133.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	2.5	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0			8.5	19.55	152.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	186.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	226.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	270.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## B Boys - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Paul Ray (2005) -- Swiss Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	56.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	81.50	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	27.00	108.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	142.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.0	2.5			8.0	19.20	161.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	37.95	199.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	239.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.0			8.0	19.20	258.35	
<b>4 Florian Prins (2005) -- Joop Stotijn DSZ</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	19.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	42.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	2.5	3.0	4.0	2.0	2.5			8.0	12.80	55.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	82.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0			8.5	17.85	100.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	130.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	2.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	19.00	149.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	24.15	173.15	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	27.55	200.70	
<b>5 Colin Dugué (2005) -- Swiss Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	2.5	4.0	3.5	2.5	3.0			9.0	14.40	39.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			10.5	17.85	56.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	76.40	
5212B Back Dive 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	103.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	132.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	24.00	156.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	187.50	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	1.5	2.0	2.0	1.5	1.0			5.0	9.50	197.00	

## B Boys - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Josef Hugo Sorejs (2005) -- USK Praha</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	24.70	50.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	80.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	118.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	31.00	149.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	189.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	232.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	39.20	271.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	53.20	324.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## B Boys - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Matthew Hibbert (2006) -- Aquarijn</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	36.75	60.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	90.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	113.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	36.00	149.90	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	184.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	213.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	24.30	237.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	29.70	267.35	
<b>3 Colin Dugué (2005) -- Swiss Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	25.20	52.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	79.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	27.55	107.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.5	1.5	2.0	3.0	1.0			6.5	13.00	120.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	153.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0			7.0	13.30	166.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	2.5			11.0	22.00	188.80	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	34.80	223.60	
<b>4 Florian Prins (2005) -- Joop Stotijn DSZ</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	47.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	2.5	3.5	4.0	2.0			9.0	16.20	63.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	3.5			11.5	21.85	85.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	3.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	28.00	113.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	141.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	20.90	161.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	2.0	2.5	3.5	2.5			8.0	16.00	177.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	203.10	

## B Boys - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Sergio Castellano Ramírez (2006) -- CN Metropole</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	4.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	54.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	86.85	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	117.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	5.0			13.0	26.00	143.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	3.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	169.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	215.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	263.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## B Boys - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Florian Prins (2005) -- Joop Stotijn DSZ</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5			12.0	15.60	39.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	19.20	58.80	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	82.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			13.0	22.10	104.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	135.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	156.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	191.80	

## A Girls - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Emilia Nilsson Garip (2003) -- Malmö Kappsimmingsklubb</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	8.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	66.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	101.75	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.5	36.90	138.65	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	169.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	218.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	260.05	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	300.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	50.70	351.55	
<b>2 Laura Venetia Valore (2001) -- Hovedstadens Svømmeklub</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	32.40	65.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	96.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	131.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	159.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	205.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	39.10	245.00	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	290.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	45.50	336.10	
<b>3 Hedda Malmström (2003) -- Malmö Kappsimmingsklubb</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	61.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			19.0	32.30	94.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	24.00	118.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	149.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	41.40	191.30	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	4.5	4.5			16.5	39.60	230.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	275.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	33.60	308.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## A Girls - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Hedda Greiz (2002) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	57.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	88.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	25.50	113.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	146.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	28.75	175.60	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			16.0	38.40	214.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	40.80	254.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	289.60	
<b>5 Alicia González Sáenz de Jubera (2003) -- CN Metropole</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	28.90	55.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	87.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	119.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	151.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	39.00	190.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	4.5	3.5	2.5	3.5			10.5	24.15	215.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	257.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	285.45	
<b>6 Emma Johansson (2002) -- Västerås Simsällskap</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	58.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	90.75	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	120.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	155.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.5			15.5	37.20	192.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	26.45	218.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			10.0	26.00	244.75	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	37.70	282.45	
<b>7 Hanna Johansson Stjernström (2001) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	52.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	79.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	108.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	142.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	173.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	29.90	203.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	245.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	278.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## A Girls - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Aglaé Robertini (2002) -- Swiss Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	58.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	86.60	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	118.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	150.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	24.00	174.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	20.70	195.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.0			13.5	28.35	223.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	262.20	
<b>9 Lea Weiss (2003) -- Baden-Württemberg</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	52.70	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	29.70	82.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	3.0	4.5	2.5	4.0			11.5	17.25	99.65	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	3.0	4.0	3.0	2.5	3.5			9.5	17.10	116.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	151.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	35.65	187.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	28.35	215.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	249.65	
<b>10 Mathilde Boschung (2002) -- Swiss Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	56.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	80.75	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	107.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	27.30	135.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	2.5			10.0	24.00	159.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	24.15	183.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	24.15	207.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	242.15	
<b>11 Lize van Leeuwen (2003) -- Joop Stotijn DSZ</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	55.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	81.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	104.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	27.30	131.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	174.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	34.80	209.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	2.5			9.5	21.85	231.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	2.0	1.5	1.0	1.0			4.5	9.45	240.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points





## A Girls - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Oona Abbema (2002) -- Aquarijn</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	48.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	3.5			15.5	23.25	71.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	98.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	128.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	157.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	192.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	24.00	216.55	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	21.85	238.40	
<b>13 Leoni Groll (2002) -- Baden-Württemberg</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	56.10	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	84.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	108.00	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	26.10	134.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	162.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.0	0.5	1.0			4.5	9.00	171.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	3.5	2.0	2.5			9.5	19.95	191.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	222.45	
<b>14 Alexandra Norrman (2002) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb (withdrew)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	43.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	64.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	91.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	119.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	1.5	1.5	1.0	1.0	1.0			3.5	7.00	126.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	126.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	126.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	126.75	

## A Girls - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Emilia Nilsson Garip (2003) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	35.20	35.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	68.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	40.85	109.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	151.35	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.5	45.15	196.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	40.50	237.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	40.50	277.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	35.00	312.50	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	33.60	346.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## A Girls - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Hanna Johnsson Stjernström (2001) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	62.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	96.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	132.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	37.00	169.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	205.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	235.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	47.25	282.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	322.15	
<b>3 Alicia González Sáenz de Jubera (2003) -- CN Metropole</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	5.5			18.0	37.80	37.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	68.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	95.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	34.20	129.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	33.00	162.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	31.20	193.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	238.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	282.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	314.85	
<b>4 Hedda Grell (2002) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	32.40	60.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	33.25	93.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	126.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	161.90	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	37.50	199.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	37.80	237.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	39.20	276.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	313.60	
<b>5 Hedda Malmström (2003) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	34.20	60.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	93.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	128.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	163.15	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	35.00	198.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	226.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	45.90	272.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	309.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## A Girls - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Lize van Leeuwen (2003) -- Joop Stotijn DSZ</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	33.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	60.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	87.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	120.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	35.00	155.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.0			12.5	33.75	188.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	39.60	228.55	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	35.00	263.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	40.80	304.35	
<b>7 Emma Johansson (2002) -- Västerås Simsällskap</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	62.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0			16.5	31.35	93.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	32.55	126.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	161.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.0			13.0	35.10	196.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.5	2.5			8.5	23.80	219.90	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	40.00	259.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	297.10	
<b>8 Laura Venetia Valore (2001) -- Hovedstadens Svømmeklub</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	68.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	101.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	131.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	28.35	159.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	5.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	183.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.5	32.20	216.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	260.45	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.5			9.5	28.50	288.95	
<b>9 Aglaé Robertini (2002) -- Swiss Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	53.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	84.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5			15.5	32.55	117.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	149.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	182.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	28.00	210.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5			8.5	22.95	233.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	269.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## A Girls - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Oona Abbema (2002) -- Aquarijn</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	45.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	67.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	18.90	86.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	118.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	151.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	27.30	178.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	20.90	199.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	27.30	227.10	
<b>11 Lea Weiss (2003) -- Baden-Württemberg</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	4.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	18.05	46.85	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.0			8.5	17.00	63.85	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	86.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	2.5	3.0	4.0	1.5	4.0			9.5	19.95	106.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	139.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	169.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	194.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	30.45	224.45	

## A Girls - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Hanna Johnsson Stjernström (2001) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	71.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	110.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	144.90	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	49.00	193.90	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	239.50	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	44.20	283.70	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	37.80	321.50	
<b>2 Hedda Grell (2002) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	66.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	105.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	38.95	144.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	36.80	180.80	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	228.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	267.20	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	35.00	302.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## A Girls - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Aglaé Robertini (2002) -- Swiss Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	17.60	17.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	47.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	76.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	111.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	1.5	1.5	3.0	2.0	3.0			6.5	16.25	128.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5			13.5	32.40	160.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	42.00	202.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	227.95	
<b>4 Leoni Groll (2002) -- Baden-Württemberg</b>													
101B Forward Dive	10	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
401B Inward Dive	10	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	50.10	
622A Armstand Back Somersault	5	2.1	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	3.0			12.0	25.20	75.30	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	5	1.8	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	98.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	123.35	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	150.35	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	180.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	208.25	

## A Boys - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Elias Petersén (2003) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	33.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5			22.5	38.25	71.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5			21.5	36.55	108.40	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	35.10	143.50	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	186.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	230.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	50.70	281.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	5.5			17.5	40.25	321.75	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	48.10	369.85	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	409.45	
<b>2 André Dimovski (2002) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	5.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	64.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	24.65	89.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	118.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	156.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	192.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	28.75	221.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	33.60	255.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	300.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	33.80	334.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## A Boys - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 David Ekdahl (2002) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	60.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	92.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	119.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	157.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	198.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			10.0	20.00	218.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	255.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	295.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	27.60	323.10	
<b>4 Jacob Dimovski (2002) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	59.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	89.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	116.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	145.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	176.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	206.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	233.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	268.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	298.10	
<b>5 Manuel Öztopçu (2002) -- Aquarijn</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	21.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	53.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	78.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	106.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	137.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	167.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	206.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	239.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	265.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	297.15	

## A Boys - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Elias Petersén (2003) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	36.90	36.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	71.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	102.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	145.35	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	187.35	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	40.50	227.85	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	58.50	286.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	47.25	333.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	35.00	368.60	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	431.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## A Boys - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Manuel Öztopçu (2002) -- Aquarijn</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	63.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	88.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	123.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	157.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	29.40	186.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	231.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	267.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	37.80	305.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.5	29.40	335.00	
<b>3 Jacob Dimovski (2002) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	57.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	88.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	124.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	29.00	153.20	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	33.75	186.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	27.00	213.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	213.95	1
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			11.0	29.70	243.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	284.45	

## A Boys - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Victor Pérez Ortega (2001) -- Selección Española</b>													
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	38.70	38.70	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	6.5			22.0	41.80	80.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	41.00	121.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	37.60	159.10	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			12.0	40.80	199.90	
624B Armstand Back Double Somersault	10	2.8	8.0	8.0	8.0	9.0	8.0			24.0	67.20	267.10	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			9.5	30.40	297.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	56.55	354.05	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	8.5	8.5	9.0	10.0	9.0			26.5	87.45	441.50	

## A & B Girls - 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Emilia Nilsson Garip (2003) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>																	
<b>Hedda Malmström (2003) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			7.0	8.0	7.0			36.0	43.20	43.20	
201B	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			6.0	5.5	6.5			30.0	36.00	79.20	
5132D	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			8.0	7.0	7.5			36.0	45.36	124.56	
405C	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			7.5	7.0	7.5			34.5	55.89	180.45	
105B	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			7.0	7.5	7.0			35.0	50.40	230.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## A & B Girls - 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Lea Weiss (2003) -- Baden-Württemberg Leoni Groll (2002) -- Baden-Württemberg</b>																	
5211A	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.0			6.0	6.5	6.0			27.5	33.00	33.00	
301A	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			5.5	6.5	5.0			25.5	30.60	63.60	
105B	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			3.5	5.0	4.5			21.5	30.96	94.56	
403B	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			5.5	6.5	6.0			29.5	37.17	131.73	
203B	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			4.0	5.5	4.5			23.0	30.36	162.09	

## A & B Boys - 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 David Ekdahl (2002) -- Malmö Kappsimmingsklubb André Dimovski (2002) -- Malmö Kappsimmingsklubb</b>																	
201B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	5.5	5.0			7.0	7.0	7.0			33.5	40.20	40.20	
301B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			6.5	6.0	7.0			32.0	38.40	78.60	
103B	3	1.6	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			6.0	6.5	7.5			34.0	32.64	111.24	
403B	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			7.0	6.5	6.5			33.0	41.58	152.82	
5231D	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			6.5	6.5	7.0			33.5	40.20	193.02	
<b>2 Matthew Hibbert (2006) -- Aquarijn Manuel Öztopçu (2002) -- Aquarijn</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			5.5	4.0	5.0			26.0	31.20	31.20	
5231D	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0			6.5	6.5	6.0			31.5	37.80	69.00	
301C	3	1.8	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			6.5	5.5	6.0			29.5	31.86	100.86	
105B	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			7.0	5.5	7.0			31.0	44.64	145.50	
5132D	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			6.5	5.0	5.0			27.5	34.65	180.15	

## Women - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Francisca Bauzá Juan (1987) -- Selección Española</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults		1	2.4	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		21.0	50.40	50.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults		1	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	33.60	84.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults		1	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	41.40	125.40	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults		1	2.4	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0		23.5	56.40	181.80	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist		1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0		21.0	46.20	228.00	
<b>2 Ellen Ek (1997) -- Malmö Kappsimmingsklubb</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist		1	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	38.50	38.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults		1	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	44.40	82.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults		1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.5	32.55	115.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults		1	2.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		17.5	40.25	155.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults		1	2.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0		17.5	45.50	201.20	
<b>3 Hedda Malmström (2003) -- Malmö Kappsimmingsklubb</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist		1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	39.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults		1	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5		16.5	37.95	77.55	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults		1	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	32.40	109.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults		1	2.4	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	45.60	155.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults		1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	45.60	201.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points





## Women - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Emma Johansson (2002) -- Västerås Simsällskap</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	34.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	48.00	82.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	27.60	110.45	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	42.90	153.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	6.0	4.5			14.5	37.70	191.05	
<b>5 Hedda Grelz (2002) -- Malmö Kappsimmingsklubb</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	40.80	40.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	27.60	68.40	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	115.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	151.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	27.60	179.10	
<b>6 Lize van Leeuwen (2003) -- Joop Stotijn DSZ</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	44.40	44.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			9.5	22.80	67.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	3.5			12.5	28.75	95.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	133.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	171.55	
<b>7 Raziye Rouhbags (2000) -- Aquarijn</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	30.45	30.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	25.20	55.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	98.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	34.50	133.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	171.15	
<b>8 Lea Weiss (2003) -- Baden-Württemberg</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	24.00	24.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	31.05	55.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	83.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	119.70	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	26.10	145.80	
<b>9 Leoni Groll (2002) -- Baden-Württemberg</b>													
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	33.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	60.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			9.0	18.90	78.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	113.00	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	24.30	137.30	
<b>10 Tanja van Hassel (1988) -- Aquarijn</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	27.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	1.5	0.5	2.0	1.5	1.0			4.0	8.40	35.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	27.60	63.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	101.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.5	2.0			6.0	12.60	114.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Women - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11</b>	<b>Frédérique Schonk (2000) -- Joop Stotijn DSZ</b>												
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	5.0	3.5	4.0		11.5	25.30	25.30	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	27.20	52.50	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	2.0	4.0	2.0	3.0		8.5	17.00	69.50	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0		11.5	19.55	89.05	
5111A	Forward Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.0	4.5		12.5	22.50	111.55	

## Women - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Emilia Nilsson Garip (2003) -- Malmö Kappsimmingsklubb</b>												
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0		19.5	46.80	46.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5		21.5	58.05	104.85	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5		20.0	60.00	164.85	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0		19.5	54.60	219.45	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0		13.0	36.40	255.85	
<b>2</b>	<b>Francisca Bauzá Juan (1987) -- Selección Española</b>												
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		16.5	44.55	44.55	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0		11.5	32.20	76.75	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.0	48.00	124.75	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0		19.0	53.20	177.95	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0		18.5	44.40	222.35	
<b>3</b>	<b>Ellen Ek (1997) -- Malmö Kappsimmingsklubb</b>												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.5	49.20	49.20	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.5		20.0	50.00	99.20	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	7.0		16.5	37.95	137.15	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.0		16.0	35.20	172.35	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0		18.5	49.95	222.30	
<b>4</b>	<b>Raziye Rouhbags (2000) -- Aquarijn</b>												
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.0	7.0	7.0		18.0	34.20	34.20	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	36.00	70.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0		18.0	43.20	113.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.0	43.20	156.60	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.5		14.5	31.90	188.50	
<b>5</b>	<b>Tanja van Hassel (1988) -- Aquarijn</b>												
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.5	29.70	29.70	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5		12.0	22.80	52.50	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	37.20	89.70	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0		17.5	36.75	126.45	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	29.00	155.45	
<b>6</b>	<b>Lea Weiss (2003) -- Baden-Württemberg</b>												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	33.60	33.60	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.0	30.80	64.40	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	27.00	91.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5		14.0	29.40	120.80	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.5		12.5	26.25	147.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Women - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Frédérique Schonk (2000) -- Joop Stotijn DSZ</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	2.0	0.5	2.0	1.0	0.5			3.5	7.35	7.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	26.60	33.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	57.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	27.00	84.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	28.50	112.65	

## Women - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ellen Ek (1997) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	50.75	50.75	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			15.5	43.40	94.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	63.00	157.15	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	47.85	205.00	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	55.50	260.50	
<b>2 Hanna Johnsson Stjernström (2001) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>													
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	49.40	49.40	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	39.20	88.60	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	131.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	37.80	169.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	40.25	209.85	
<b>3 Leoni Groll (2002) -- Baden-Württemberg</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	18.00	47.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	69.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	96.35	
622A Armstand Back Somersault	5	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.0			13.0	27.30	123.65	

## Men - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Adrián Abadía García (2002) -- Selección Española</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			23.0	55.20	55.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			23.0	59.80	115.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	51.15	166.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	8.0	7.0	8.5	7.0	8.0			23.0	52.90	219.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			22.0	66.00	285.05	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	8.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.5	58.50	343.55	
<b>2 Erik Gundersen (1998) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	48.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	36.80	84.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	39.00	123.80	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	46.80	170.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	42.00	212.60	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	57.60	270.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Men - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Andreu Jaume Serra (1993) -- Centro Tecnificaci3n Balear</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5		18.5	44.40	44.40	
5335D	Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.0	42.00	86.40	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5		16.0	41.60	128.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.0	46.00	174.00	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	45.60	219.60	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	46.80	266.40	
<b>4 Jacob Dimovski (2002) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	31.50	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.0	30.80	62.30	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5		15.5	31.00	93.30	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.5	4.0		11.0	23.10	116.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		18.0	43.20	159.60	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	39.60	199.20	
<b>5 Manuel Öztopçu (2002) -- Aquarijn</b>													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.0	27.30	27.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	38.50	65.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0		18.0	43.20	109.00	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	29.70	138.70	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	30.00	168.70	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	30.45	199.15	
<b>6 Owen Johnston (2000) -- Aquarijn</b>													
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	37.40	37.40	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	36.00	73.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	37.20	110.60	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		13.0	29.90	140.50	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	2.5	2.0	3.5	3.0		8.0	19.20	159.70	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	36.25	195.95	
<b>7 Matthew Hibbert (2006) -- Aquarijn</b>													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		16.0	33.60	33.60	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	69.90	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.0	4.0		10.0	24.00	93.90	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	35.70	129.60	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	27.60	157.20	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	35.20	192.40	
<b>8 David Ekdahl (2002) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>													
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0		16.5	39.60	39.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0		10.5	21.00	60.60	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	2.5	2.0	3.5	3.5		9.0	18.90	79.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5		16.0	35.20	114.70	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0		17.5	36.75	151.45	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	35.20	186.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Men - 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9</b>	<b>Guus de Bakker (2000) -- Joop Stotijn DSZ</b>												
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.5		12.5	28.75	28.75	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.5	32.40	61.15	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0		11.5	29.90	91.05	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	1.0	1.5	1.5	2.5	2.0		5.0	15.00	106.05	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5		10.0	30.00	136.05	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0		11.0	28.60	164.65	

## Men - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Héctor García Boissier (1996) -- Selección Española</b>												
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0		21.5	64.50	64.50	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0		24.5	75.95	140.45	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5		20.5	61.50	201.95	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.5		22.5	67.50	269.45	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0		20.0	68.00	337.45	
5154B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5		15.0	51.00	388.45	
<b>2</b>	<b>Juan Pablo Socorro Ramos (1997) -- Real Canoe NC</b>												
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	58.50	58.50	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.0		20.0	60.00	118.50	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	54.60	173.10	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5		13.0	36.40	209.50	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.5	55.35	264.85	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	60.45	325.30	
<b>3</b>	<b>Erik Gundersen (1998) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	46.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	54.00	100.80	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.5	49.50	150.30	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	58.80	209.10	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.5	61.50	270.60	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.5	38.75	309.35	
<b>4</b>	<b>Andreu Jaume Serra (1993) -- Centro Tecnificació Balear</b>												
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5		14.5	43.50	43.50	
5154B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5		16.0	54.40	97.90	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	49.60	147.50	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	40.50	188.00	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0		11.0	33.00	221.00	
5335D	Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	3	2.9	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	53.65	274.65	
<b>5</b>	<b>Elias Petersén (2003) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>												
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	4.5		15.5	43.40	43.40	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	52.50	95.90	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.5		19.5	58.50	154.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	49.95	204.35	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5		20.5	57.40	261.75	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	261.75	1

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Men - 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Owen Johnston (2000) -- Aquarijn</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	33.60	64.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			13.5	32.40	96.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	43.20	139.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	185.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	224.20	
<b>7 Guus de Bakker (2000) -- Joop Stotijn DSZ</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	29.70	29.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	39.20	68.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	40.60	109.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	147.90	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.0			12.5	35.00	182.90	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	39.00	221.90	

## Men - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Victor Pérez Ortega (2001) -- Selección Española</b>													
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	45.90	45.90	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.5			13.5	40.50	86.40	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	57.60	144.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			16.0	46.40	190.40	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	59.40	249.80	
624B Armstand Back Double Somersault	10	2.8	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	53.20	303.00	
<b>2 Guus de Bakker (2000) -- Joop Stotijn DSZ</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	32.30	55.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			16.0	33.60	88.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			15.5	34.10	122.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	4.5			8.5	25.50	148.45	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	2.0	3.0	1.5	2.5	3.5			7.5	20.25	168.70	

## Women - 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Oona Abbema (2002) -- Aquarijn Tanja van Hassel (1988) -- Aquarijn</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			6.5	6.5	6.5			31.0	37.20	37.20	
201C	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			6.0	6.0	6.0			28.0	33.60	70.80	
301C	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	4.0	4.5			6.0	6.5	5.5			28.5	30.78	101.58	
403B	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			7.0	6.5	6.5			31.0	39.06	140.64	
5231D	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			6.0	6.5	5.5			28.0	33.60	174.24	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Women - 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2</b>	<b>Lize van Leeuwen (2003) -- Joop Stotijn DSZ</b>																
	<b>Frédérique Schonk (2000) -- Joop Stotijn DSZ</b>																
401B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.0			6.5	6.5	6.5			31.0	37.20	37.20	
101B	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			7.5	7.0	6.0			31.5	37.80	75.00	
201B	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			6.0	6.5	6.0			28.5	30.78	105.78	
301B	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			6.0	6.0	6.5			27.5	31.35	137.13	
5111A	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			6.0	6.5	5.5			29.0	34.80	171.93	

## Men - 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Elias Petersén (2003) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>																
	<b>Erik Gundersen (1998) -- Malmö Kappsimningsklubb</b>																
201B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			8.0	7.5	7.5			36.5	43.80	43.80	
301B	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	8.0	7.0			7.0	6.0	7.0			31.5	37.80	81.60	
405C	3	2.7	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			7.5	7.0	7.0			34.5	55.89	137.49	
205B	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	1.5	1.5			5.0	3.0	4.5			20.5	36.90	174.39	
107C	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			8.0	6.5	6.5			34.0	57.12	231.51	
5152B	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			6.0	6.5	6.0			30.5	54.90	286.41	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

